

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1864 of 2017**

Raju @ Rohit Chandrakar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| 07/12/2017 | <p>Shri Alok Kumar Dewangan, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Adil Minhaj, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondent.</p> <p>Shri Minhaj takes notice on behalf of the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Service complete.</p> <p>Call for the records of the Court below.</p> <p>Four weeks time is granted to file counter to I.A. No.01.</p> <p>Post on 1.2.2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan)<br/><b>Chief Justice</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |