



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 1864 of 2017**

Raju @ Rohit Chandrakar **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**CRA/1901/2017, CRA/80/2018**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>05/05/2025</b></p>	<p>Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan and Mr. Suresh Kumar Verma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Shukla, Additional AG for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list these matters after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p>