



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1864 of 2017

Raju @ Rohit Chandrakar **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/1901/2017, CRA/80/2018

Order Sheet

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

<p>23/03/2026</p> <p>Gopal</p>	<p>Shri Amitesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Shri Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for appellants in Cr.A.No.1901/2017.</p> <p>None for other appellants.</p> <p>Shri Amit Buxy, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>No one appeared for the appellants in Cr.A. No.1864/2017 and Cr.A. No.80/2018 despite two rounds of call.</p> <p>The cases are adjourned for ten weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
--------------------------------	---